

Reminder: Invitation to Vestum's Capital Markets Day 2025

Vestum invites media, investors and analysts to a Capital Markets Day ("CMD") on 27 March 2025. At the CMD, Vestum will present its operations and growth strategy. The presentations will be held in English.

The CMD is a hybrid event, meaning that you can participate physically on site in Stockholm or live via link. A recording of the CMD will be available on Vestum's website afterwards.

Location: Studio Puck, Kommendörsgatan 24, Stockholm, Sweden.

Date and time: 27 March 2025 between 1:00 PM and 4:30 PM (CET). After the presentations, light refreshments will be offered.

Agenda:

- 13:00 Registration
- 13:30 Introduction
- 13:35 Strategic update (Simon Göthberg, CEO)
- 14:00 Financial update (Olof Andersson, CFO)
- 14:20 Governance & operations (Mattias Hellner, Head of Business Operations)
- 14:40 Break
- 14:55 Deep dive product companies (Johan Cederstrand, Division Manager)
- 15:15 Pump Supplies (Luke Beattie, MD)
- 15:35 M&A strategy (Simon Göthberg, CEO)
- 15:55 Q&A

Registration link: https://vestum.events.inderes.com/cmd-2025/register. Please register by 20 March 2025.

For additional information, please contact:

Simon Göthberg, CEO, Vestum AB (publ)

Email: simon.gothberg@vestum.se

About Vestum

Vestum is an industrial group that provides services and products to the infrastructure sector. We have the most prominent specialists with extensive industry experience and strong positions in regional markets. With about 1,500 employees, we operate in Scandinavia and the United Kingdom.

For additional information, please visit: www.vestum.se

Vestum's share is traded under the short name VESTUM on Nasdag Stockholm.

PRESS RELEASE 19 March 2025 13:30:00 CET



Attachments

Reminder: Invitation to Vestum's Capital Markets Day 2025